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Results from Athletics Ireland National Half Marathon 2019
Half Marathon Men

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Yared DERESE Carrick Aces A.C. M MS 1410 1:04:59

2 Mick CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 2378 1:05:37

3 Hugh ARMSTRONG Ballina A.C. M MS 1379 1:06:11

4 Sergiu CIOBANU Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M35 1547 1:07:18

5 David MANSFIELD Clonmel A.C. M MS 1456 1:07:54

6 Tomas FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. M M35 1445 1:08:24

7 Conan MCCAUGHEY North Belfast Harriers M MS 1411 1:08:33

8 Cillian O'LEARY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1455 1:08:52

9 Robert MURPHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M35 1380 1:09:00

10 Ciaran MCKENNA Star Of The Sea A.C. M MS 1001 1:09:07

11 Colin GRIFFIN Ballinamore A.C. M M35 1337 1:09:52

12 Gavin SWEENEY Togher A.C. M M35 1381 1:09:59

13 Ciaran FAHERTY Galway City Harriers A.C. M MS 1222 1:10:08

14 John FITZGIBBON Thurles Crokes A.C. M M35 1004 1:13:29

15 Eamon MCANDREW North Sligo A.C. M M40 1343 1:13:40

16 Philip GOSS North Belfast Harriers M MS 1413 1:13:49

17 Jimmy BOLAND Clonmel A.C. M M35 2358 1:13:57

18 Tommy HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M55 1412 1:14:01

19 Fergal WHITTY Donore Harriers M M40 1342 1:14:21

20 John MCELHILL Finn Valley A.C. M M40 1415 1:14:24

21 John HIGGINS Mayo A.C. M MS 1024 1:14:29

22 Mark GUERIN Limerick A.C. M MS 1008 1:15:04

23 Brian LENIHAN Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 1009 1:15:16

24 John DUNNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 1382 1:15:30

25 John MULVIHILL Crusaders A.C. M MS 1384 1:15:41

26 Matthew COLLINS Portmarnock A.C. M MS 1014 1:15:49

27 Andy FINAN Sligo A.C. M M35 1017 1:15:59

28 Martin BRENNAN Sligo A.C. M M35 1345 1:16:11

29 Trevor CUMMINS Ballymore Cobh A.C. M M35 1007 1:16:13

30 Joey FEERY Clonmel A.C. M MS 1015 1:17:03

31 Dermot GORMAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1347 1:17:20

32 Denis SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes A.C. M M40 1418 1:17:31

33 Adam FLANAGAN Crusaders A.C. M MS 1341 1:17:46

34 Graham O'DWYER Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1344 1:18:09

35 Brian MARTIN Drogheda & District A.C. M M35 1010 1:18:15

36 John TREACY Thurles Crokes A.C. M M35 1385 1:18:24

37 Ian TIVY Togher A.C. M MS 1012 1:18:39

38 David O'KEEFFE Togher A.C. M MS 1020 1:18:39

39 Mark HOGAN Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1236 1:18:43
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40 Paul ALLEN Sli Cualann A.C. M M40 1351 1:18:48

41 Craig BRENNAN North Sligo A.C. M M45 1013 1:18:50

42 Joe MALONE North Belfast Harriers M MS 1414 1:18:51

43 Kenny MC ANDREW Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M45 1350 1:18:58

44 Des TREMBLE Donore Harriers M M45 1225 1:19:01

45 Robert FREWEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1346 1:19:07

46 Ciaran DIVINEY Crusaders A.C. M M45 1223 1:19:11

47 Declan RYAN Thurles Crokes A.C. M M40 1339 1:19:12

48 Thomas KELLY North Sligo A.C. M M45 1018 1:19:42

49 Ronan MASTERSON Sportsworld A.C. M M45 1387 1:19:55

50 Christopher MULDOON Donore Harriers M M40 1348 1:21:09

51 Rob CROSS Crusaders A.C. M M45 1383 1:21:18

52 John DONLON Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M40 1233 1:21:25

53 Eoin FOGARTY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M M35 1241 1:21:58

54 Paul KEENAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1228 1:22:36

55 Ciarain KELLY Crusaders A.C. M MS 1040 1:22:40

56 Paul FARRELL Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1227 1:22:54

57 Neil MURPHY Portmarnock A.C. M MS 1026 1:22:57

58 Terry KEOGH Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1360 1:23:01

59 Colm MURRAY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M50 1386 1:23:10

60 Conor FLEMING Clonmel A.C. M M50 1353 1:23:16

61 Gary CLERKIN Grange/Fermoy A.C. M M45 1016 1:23:16

62 Ray CUNNINGHAM Brothers Pearse A.C. M M45 1232 1:23:20

63 Thomas DUNNE Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist. M MS 1389 1:23:21

64 Wesley GRANT Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 1038 1:23:28

65 Denis LYONS St. L. O'toole A.C. M M35 1060 1:23:34

66 Joseph LYNCH M M40 1449 1:23:36

67 Ray O' CONNELL Togher A.C. M M35 1034 1:23:55

68 Garrett LOY Lusk A.C. M M40 1046 1:24:04

69 Sean KELLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1248 1:24:05

70 Paul GANNON Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1428 1:24:26

71 Eric BROWNE Togher A.C. M M35 1006 1:24:29

72 Sean MC CABE Carrick Aces A.C. M M45 1250 1:24:31

73 Brendan DONOHOE Kilcoole A.C. M M35 1234 1:24:31

74 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. M M55 1224 1:24:43

75 David O'CALLAGHAN Tallaght A.C. M M35 1237 1:24:51

76 Michal GIL M M35 1431 1:25:08

77 Denis DALY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M50 1352 1:25:36

78 John NOLAN Mayo A.C. M M45 1042 1:25:40

79 David DALY Skerries A.C. M M35 1023 1:25:50

80 Padraig KELLY North Sligo A.C. M M45 1357 1:25:57

81 Sean HYNES Mayo A.C. M MS 1356 1:26:02

82 Denis FARRELL Portmarnock A.C. M M50 1048 1:26:20

83 Martin RUSSELL Drogheda & District A.C. M MS 1122 1:26:22

84 Alan WALLACE North Sligo A.C. M M45 1036 1:26:27
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85 Paudi MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. M MS 1058 1:26:30

86 Louis Byrne Le Cheile A.C. M MS 3454 1:26:34

87 Tom CUDDY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M60 1354 1:26:41

88 Shane CAFFREY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1390 1:26:42

89 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist. M M60 1388 1:26:46

90 Eric CHAMP Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 1244 1:26:48

91 Neal HOGAN Lusk A.C. M M40 1066 1:26:54

92 Patrick HAYES Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1397 1:27:10

93 Michael KEHOE Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M50 1391 1:27:16

94 Rory GOLDSMITH Crusaders A.C. M MS 1229 1:27:26

95 Aonghus ROONEY Dunleer A.C. M M35 1043 1:27:47

96 Derek GILMARTIN Celbridge A.C. M M45 1240 1:27:48

97 Mark BASQUILLE Mayo A.C. M M40 1074 1:27:51

98 Ken O MAHONY Togher A.C. M MS 1035 1:27:51

99 Tommy CAREY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M35 1396 1:27:57

100 David CAMPBELL Drogheda & District A.C. M M35 1047 1:28:00

101 Michael COLOHAN Togher A.C. M M35 1052 1:28:02

102 Oliver HEDBORG Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1235 1:28:10

103 Sean RYAN Civil Service A.C. M M55 1423 1:28:21

104 Fintan WHELAN Sligo A.C. M MS 1358 1:28:21

105 Ted BURKE Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M40 1051 1:28:42

106 Shane CARROLL Ardee & District A.C. M M40 1080 1:28:43

107 Ken NORGROVE Donore Harriers M M50 1003 1:28:43

108 Aonghus O'CONNOR Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 1027 1:28:45

109 Niall CAMPBELL M M45 1108 1:28:54

110 Aonghus Ó BRIAIN Sli Cualann A.C. M MS 1011 1:29:01

111 Neil WHITE Portmarnock A.C. M M45 1276 1:29:02

112 Tom KELLY St. Abbans A.C. M M40 1084 1:29:03

113 Mark O'CONNOR North East Runners A.C. M M45 1258 1:29:09

114 David LIPSETT North Leitrim A.C. M M40 1271 1:29:10

115 Vincent QUIRKE Tallaght A.C. M MS 1359 1:29:12

116 Rob ASHER Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 1049 1:29:25

117 Shane CASEY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M40 1420 1:29:28

118 Karl BINGHAM Portmarnock A.C. M M45 1075 1:29:40

119 Marc COLE Parnell A.C. M MS 1355 1:29:45

120 Stephen KAVANAGH Tallaght A.C. M MS 1422 1:29:55

121 Paul MURPHY Tallaght A.C. M M45 1253 1:30:09

122 Joe CASEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M55 1392 1:30:16

123 David MCCULLAGH North Sligo A.C. M MS 1033 1:30:25

124 Darren BREWER Mayo A.C. M M40 1064 1:30:30

125 Leslie Lluyd HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M MS 1267 1:30:38

126 Michael HENNIGAN North Sligo A.C. M M35 2063 1:31:01

127 Brendan MURPHY Mayo A.C. M M45 1056 1:31:09

128 John FARRELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M55 1425 1:31:21

129 Paddy MURPHY Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 1367 1:31:36
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130 Paul FOY Le Cheile A.C. M M35 1113 1:31:54

131 Mark KAVANAGH North Sligo A.C. M M40 1119 1:32:05

132 John NOLAN Tallaght A.C. M MS 1151 1:32:14

133 Maurice MCHALE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M50 1093 1:32:26

134 Seamus DEVITT Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M55 1109 1:32:30

135 Frank MC DONALD Celbridge A.C. M M50 1256 1:32:42

136 David SMITH Dunboyne A.C. M MS 1433 1:32:49

137 John MCCANN M M40 1372 1:32:59

138 John BYRNE Croghan A.C. M M45 1079 1:33:06

139 Gavan DORAN Ratoath A.C. M M45 1265 1:33:08

140 Brian CONNOR Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1427 1:33:13

141 Joe BREEN Croghan A.C. M M40 1076 1:33:18

142 Brendan REID North East Runners A.C. M M50 1274 1:33:26

143 Damian MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. M M50 1090 1:33:31

144 Bernard RENNICK Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1280 1:33:44

145 Anthony LANNON Cilles A.C. M M35 1088 1:33:45

146 Karl WALSH Crusaders A.C. M M40 1239 1:33:56

147 Aidan HARTNETT Togher A.C. M M50 1116 1:34:01

148 Norman MAWHINNEY Scrabo Striders M M60 1067 1:34:15

149 Philip MCGOVERN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M55 1272 1:34:18

150 Shane DEVLIN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1393 1:34:19

151 Glenn MCLOUGHLIN Dunboyne A.C. M M35 1273 1:34:30

152 Mark BROUGHILL Dunboyne A.C. M M45 1264 1:34:30

153 Stephen DEVLIN Dunboyne A.C. M M35 1028 1:34:30

154 Shay MURPHY Tallaght A.C. M M50 1294 1:34:35

155 Oliver O'HARA Donore Harriers M M40 1096 1:34:45

156 Barry POTTS Donore Harriers M M70 1297 1:35:04

157 Ronan O'KEEFFE Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M35 1314 1:35:08

158 Alex KENNEDY Crusaders A.C. M MS 1249 1:35:11

159 Gerard NEENAN Sportsworld A.C. M M35 1368 1:35:16

160 Conor MISKELLY M MS 1373 1:35:17

161 Liam SPAIN Birr A.C. M M50 1187 1:35:37

162 Gareth NOCTOR Croghan A.C. M M35 1184 1:35:39

163 Bernard KOWALSKI M M40 1435 1:36:00

164 Peter DONOHOE Celbridge A.C. M M60 1044 1:36:01

165 Tommy CRAMPTON Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1282 1:36:07

166 Gary MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. M MS 1091 1:36:07

167 Neil DONNELLY Carmen Runners A.C. M M35 1110 1:36:11

168 Michael KNIGHT Sli Cualann A.C. M M65 1269 1:36:38

169 Michael PRIEST Sli Cualann A.C. M M40 1073 1:36:44

170 Michael DEVINE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M35 1402 1:36:45

171 Paul LARKIN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1421 1:36:45

172 Clive CLEARY Lusk A.C. M M40 1436 1:36:45

173 Jaroslaw BLACHARSKI U.C.D. A.C. M MS 1050 1:36:47

174 Rob HALE Dunboyne A.C. M M50 1065 1:36:51
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175 Brian BOLAND Civil Service A.C. M M45 1263 1:36:53

176 Eugene DOHERTY Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. M M60 1432 1:37:02

177 Tom FAGAN Donore Harriers M M50 1266 1:37:13

178 Alan HOLT Inbhear Mór Ac M M35 1298 1:37:21

179 Peter YEATES Tallaght A.C. M MS 1399 1:37:23

180 Seamus WARD Carrick Aces A.C. M M40 1100 1:37:30

181 Anthony CARVILLE Moynalty A.C. M M40 1285 1:37:32

182 Oliver POWER Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1098 1:37:36

183 Ray BUCKLEY Front Runners A.C. M M45 1361 1:37:41

184 Bartosz IWANSKI M M35 13508 1:38:00

185 Aidan CURRAN Sportsworld A.C. M M40 1082 1:38:28

186 Alan QUINN Portmarnock A.C. M M40 1279 1:38:33

187 Gavin FURLONG Portmarnock A.C. M M40 1448 1:38:34

188 Mark D’ARCY Croghan A.C. M M40 1125 1:38:40

189 Derek QUINN Tallaght A.C. M M60 1426 1:38:42

190 Robert DEMPSEY Front Runners A.C. M M35 1321 1:38:45

191 Keith GEOGHEGAN North East Runners A.C. M MS 1363 1:39:11

192 Dermot HUGHES Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1268 1:39:25

193 Michael MURPHY Tallaght A.C. M MS 1095 1:39:31

194 Colm HEENEY Duleek & District A.C. M M45 1219 1:39:34

195 Colum ROCHE Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1365 1:39:50

196 Barry SULLIVAN Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 1123 1:39:54

197 Terry BUCKLEY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M50 1304 1:40:23

198 Niall COLLINS Portlaoise A.C. M M35 1375 1:40:29

199 Michael WALSH Brothers Pearse A.C. M M60 1103 1:40:29

200 Anthony CORBETT Mayo A.C. M M35 1164 1:40:34

201 Willie John CHESTER Marathon Club Ireland M M40 1299 1:40:48

202 Gareth DOOLEY Tallaght A.C. M M40 1305 1:40:49

203 Tony GRIFFIN Donore Harriers M M60 1069 1:40:55

204 Keith MURRAY Portmarnock A.C. M M50 1126 1:40:58

205 Noel HANRATTY Trim A.C. M M65 1453 1:41:22

206 Padraig THOMPSON Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 2090 1:41:25

207 John MEAGHER Civil Service A.C. M M40 1293 1:41:28

208 Keith HYLAND Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M45 1408 1:41:29

209 Darren CULLETON Carrick Aces A.C. M M40 1171 1:41:32

210 Ian DUTTON Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M35 2029 1:41:42

211 John MULVANEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2008 1:41:43

212 Michael PARKS North East Runners A.C. M M55 2281 1:41:50

213 John MCGEOWN Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1441 1:41:58

214 William BELTON Sli Cualann A.C. M M65 1406 1:42:02

215 John HOLLAND Lusk A.C. M M40 1031 1:42:29

216 Colin FLAHERTY Duleek & District A.C. M MS 1217 1:42:52

217 Brian COUGHLAN Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 1362 1:42:52

218 Colin BROWNE Lusk A.C. M M45 2385 1:42:52

219 Derek BUTLER Cilles A.C. M M40 1169 1:42:53
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220 Alan MCCABE Tallaght A.C. M M60 1070 1:42:59

221 Ciaran MCGOWAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1150 1:43:05

222 Thomas ROCHE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M M45 1127 1:43:06

223 Stephen SKILLINGTON Mayo A.C. M M55 1063 1:43:11

224 Shane WHELAN Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 1160 1:43:12

225 Barry MCKEON Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1404 1:43:14

226 Christy REILLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M60 1317 1:43:14

227 Niall HEYLIN Civil Service A.C. M M35 1376 1:43:17

228 Oisin LOFTUS Carrick Aces A.C. M M35 1177 1:43:18

229 Ronan QUEALLY Dooneen A.C. M MS 1316 1:43:32

230 David REILLY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1374 1:43:44

231 Gary DOYLE Croghan A.C. M M35 1139 1:43:47

232 Bob CROSBIE United Striders A.C. M M50 1137 1:43:53

233 Garret NOLAN Lusk A.C. M M40 1313 1:44:04

234 Damien SMITH Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2015 1:44:17

235 David BYRNE Hacketstown A.C. M M40 2164 1:44:20

236 Paul TIMLIN Na Fianna Harriers M M35 2016 1:44:31

237 Jamie KENNEDY Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1195 1:44:33

238 Myles BALFE St. L. O'toole A.C. M M40 1106 1:44:56

239 Brian DERRIG Mayo A.C. M M35 1277 1:45:02

240 Tim MURPHY Sportsworld A.C. M M50 1183 1:45:03

241 David DONNELLY Arizona Track N Trail M M45 1138 1:45:32

242 Patrick KELLY Tallaght A.C. M M50 1083 1:45:44

243 Patrick HUGHES Ballina A.C. M M50 1032 1:45:50

244 Jimmy MALONEY Roscommon Harriers A.C. M M50 2001 1:46:03

245 Jamie SCOTT St. Andrews A.C. M M40 2014 1:46:18

246 Enda WHELAN Sligo A.C. M M65 1369 1:46:36

247 Sean O'MAHONY Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M55 1440 1:47:02

248 Kevin FLOOD Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1165 1:47:38

249 Alan KELLY North Sligo A.C. M M35 1438 1:48:16

250 Dan WALLACE Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 2342 1:48:25

251 Sean MURNIN Ratoath A.C. M M40 2241 1:48:27

252 Tom CROWLEY Front Runners A.C. M M45 2344 1:49:00

253 Thomas BREHENY Liffey Valley A.C. M M55 1107 1:49:01

254 Patrick GRENHAM Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1364 1:49:09

255 Olivier ANSALDI Lusk A.C. M M45 1202 1:49:37

256 Dermot SHIELS Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M45 2282 1:49:53

257 Eugene MCCARTAN Mayo A.C. M M50 1181 1:49:58

258 Owenie SHARKEY Rosses A.C. M M45 1405 1:50:09

259 Stephen BURKE Lusk A.C. M M45 1203 1:50:32

260 Pierce MARTIN Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 2033 1:50:41

261 Mark HEAVEY Ratoath A.C. M M35 2337 1:50:47

262 Kieran CAMPBELL Coalisland Na Fianna Harriers M M50 2050 1:50:48

263 Andrew DUNSTAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M50 2366 1:50:58

264 Marcin ADAMCZYK Dublin Bay Running Club M M35 1261 1:51:03
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265 Conor KIRWAN Watergrasshill A.C. M MS 1175 1:51:18

266 Richard O'CONNOR Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 2363 1:51:38

267 Gary GUILFOYLE Clara A.C. M M35 1115 1:51:47

268 Denis NUNAN Civil Service A.C. M M35 2341 1:52:06

269 Michael AYLWARD Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 2017 1:52:14

270 Joseph PEPPER Tallaght A.C. M M50 1200 1:52:29

271 David TYHUIS Ardee & District A.C. M M45 2091 1:52:36

272 Dominik PAJAK M MS 2011 1:52:57

273 Eddie COYLE Tallaght A.C. M M70 2231 1:53:02

274 Michael STAUNTON Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 1188 1:53:13

275 Paul PUGH Civil Service A.C. M M60 1156 1:53:34

276 Garry CLARKE Tallaght A.C. M M65 1134 1:54:06

277 Gerard HOWARD Tallaght A.C. M MS 1118 1:54:22

278 Paul MCCAVERA Marathon Club Ireland M M45 2360 1:55:09

279 Niall DOYLE Duleek & District A.C. M M35 1286 1:55:23

280 James MURTAGH Mayo A.C. M M55 2243 1:55:27

281 Paul CANNIFFE Sportsworld A.C. M M40 2229 1:55:29

282 Graham BYRNE Duleek & District A.C. M M55 1204 1:55:34

283 Barry BROSNAN Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M35 2048 1:55:52

284 David MCMAHON Celbridge A.C. M M35 2007 1:55:59

285 Colm KENNY Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M50 2343 1:56:03

286 Robert WYNNE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M MS 2362 1:56:04

287 Pat CHESHIRE Dunleer A.C. M M50 1205 1:56:52

288 Stephen DUNNE Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M35 1306 1:57:19

289 Connor JENNINGS Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1247 1:57:33

290 Gary MCDERMOTT Rathkenny A.C. M M40 2051 1:57:37

291 Mick MURPHY St. Coca's A.C. M MS 2142 1:57:42

292 Mark MIDDLETON Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M40 2381 1:57:51

293 Charles O DUFFY Dublin Bay Running Club M M50 2386 1:58:03

294 Derek KEATING Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M60 2273 1:58:12

295 Brendan EARLY Coalisland Na Fianna Harriers M M60 2175 1:58:14

296 Jacek BRYCHCY M M40 2049 1:59:11

297 Noel DAVIS Donore Harriers M M40 2361 1:59:17

298 Gerard MULHALL Menapians A.C. M M35 1327 1:59:31

299 Andrew FINNIGAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1215 1:59:38

300 Paul QUINLAN Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M40 2368 1:59:54

301 Alan FLOYD Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 2127 2:02:01

302 Finian JOYCE Mayo A.C. M M60 2040 2:02:10

303 Gary POWER Dublin Bay Running Club M M35 2382 2:02:38

304 Michael CLIFFORD Duleek & District A.C. M MS 2119 2:02:39

305 Michael O CONNOR Ratoath A.C. M M35 2083 2:02:45

306 Dan Alexandru BUJOREANULe Cheile A.C. M M35 2391 2:02:48

307 Karl FOWLER Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 2060 2:03:02

308 Darren CORCORAN Cilles A.C. M M45 2374 2:03:09

309 Derek MC CABE Rathkenny A.C. M M40 2339 2:03:35
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310 David COONEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 2266 2:04:02

311 Ronan O'SULLIVAN Ardee & District A.C. M M35 1072 2:04:08

312 Linda COLGAN Dublin Bay Running Club M M40 2027 2:04:09

313 Robert NOONE St. Coca's A.C. M M40 2081 2:04:45

314 Jules URQUHART Croghan A.C. M M45 2140 2:04:55

315 Rob DEVEREUX Front Runners A.C. M M40 2268 2:05:02

316 Maciej MARCZEWKI M M35 2369 2:05:11

317 Roderick SMYTH Tallaght A.C. M M45 2283 2:05:23

318 Michael MOORE St. L. O'toole A.C. M M60 2078 2:05:58

319 Conor DIXON Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M MS 1196 2:06:37

320 Adam HAREMZA M M40 2390 2:07:20

321 Paul MURRAY City Of Derry Spartans A.C. M M45 1328 2:07:46

322 Neily SHARKEY Rosses A.C. M M40 2088 2:09:06

323 Thomas DELANEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M55 2232 2:09:14

324 Ged KENNY Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 2098 2:09:41

325 Barry KENNEDY Donadea Running Club M M40 2251 2:10:04

326 David LYONS Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M50 2351 2:10:51

327 Thomas LEVINS Balbriggan & District A.C M M50 2110 2:12:18

328 Tony MARNELL Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M45 2315 2:12:46

329 Barry SOMERS Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M35 2139 2:13:00

330 Stephen MULLIN Dublin Bay Running Club M M45 2079 2:13:05

331 Wayne DOYLE Balbriggan & District A.C M M35 1322 2:13:11

332 Philip REDMOND Croghan A.C. M M40 2156 2:13:59

333 Shay NEARY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M55 2114 2:14:28

334 Colin DOOLAN Dublin Bay Running Club M M35 2039 2:15:19

335 Tony DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. M M70 2055 2:15:28

336 Martin KEANE Athenry A.C. M M70 2393 2:18:05

337 Patrick O'SULLIVAN Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M50 2253 2:25:21

338 Noel LEDDY Dunboyne A.C. M M45 2353 2:25:33

339 Ellie LONG Callan A.C. M M35 2111 2:25:35

340 Ray HOLMES Donore Harriers M M60 2300 2:25:45

341 Stephen DOWNEY Dunboyne A.C. M M40 2028 2:25:56

342 Sean GILMARTIN Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M55 2312 2:27:23

343 Lar GILMARTIN St. Senans A.C. M M45 2376 2:28:29

344 Tommy PLAZA Aghada Running Club Arc M M50 2199 2:32:14

345 Julie DUFFY Navan A.C. M M40 2212 2:32:32

346 Declan MCGAULEY Brothers Pearse A.C. M M45 2317 2:32:49

347 Derek FITZSIMONS Navan A.C. M M45 2096 2:34:00

348 Brian FOWLER Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2178 2:40:43

349 Patrick KENNY Galway City Harriers A.C. M M60 2184 2:42:22

350 Roy AGRITO Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 2326 2:43:56

351 Michael QUINN Na Fianna A.C. M M55 2200 2:51:14

352 Hugh CAROLAN Marathon Club Ireland M M70 2455 2:53:42

353 Desmond WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. M M70 2328 2:53:58

354 Brendan BRADY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2309 2:56:20
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355 Brendan CUMMINS M M35 2402 3:00:38

356 Andy MOORE Balbriggan & District A.C M M40 2334 3:16:49

Men Senior

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Yared DERESE Carrick Aces A.C. M MS 1410 1:04:59

2 Mick CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 2378 1:05:37

3 Hugh ARMSTRONG Ballina A.C. M MS 1379 1:06:11

4 David MANSFIELD Clonmel A.C. M MS 1456 1:07:54

5 Conan MCCAUGHEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M MS 1411 1:08:33

6 Ciaran MCKENNA Star Of The Sea A.C. M MS 1001 1:09:07

7 Ciaran FAHERTY Galway City Harriers A.C. M MS 1222 1:10:08

8 Philip GOSS North Belfast Harriers M MS 1413 1:13:49

9 John HIGGINS Mayo A.C. M MS 1024 1:14:29

10 Mark GUERIN Limerick A.C. M MS 1008 1:15:04

11 John MULVIHILL Crusaders A.C. M MS 1384 1:15:41

12 Matthew COLLINS Portmarnock A.C. M MS 1014 1:15:49

13 Joey FEERY Clonmel A.C. M MS 1015 1:17:03

14 Adam FLANAGAN Crusaders A.C. M MS 1341 1:17:46

15 Graham O'DWYER Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1344 1:18:09

16 Ian TIVY Togher A.C. M MS 1012 1:18:39

17 David O'KEEFFE Togher A.C. M MS 1020 1:18:39

18 Mark HOGAN Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1236 1:18:43

19 Joe MALONE North Belfast Harriers M MS 1414 1:18:51

20 Robert FREWEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1346 1:19:07

21 Paul KEENAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1228 1:22:36

22 Ciarain KELLY Crusaders A.C. M MS 1040 1:22:40

23 Neil MURPHY Portmarnock A.C. M MS 1026 1:22:57

24 Thomas DUNNE Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist. M MS 1389 1:23:21

25 Sean KELLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1248 1:24:05

26 Paul GANNON Raheny Shamrock A.C. M MS 1428 1:24:26

27 Sean HYNES Mayo A.C. M MS 1356 1:26:02

28 Martin RUSSELL Drogheda & District A.C. M MS 1122 1:26:22

29 Paudi MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. M MS 1058 1:26:30

30 Louis Byrne Le Cheile A.C. M MS 3454 1:26:34

31 Shane CAFFREY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1390 1:26:42

32 Patrick HAYES Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1397 1:27:10

33 Rory GOLDSMITH Crusaders A.C. M MS 1229 1:27:26

34 Ken O MAHONY Togher A.C. M MS 1035 1:27:51

35 Oliver HEDBORG Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1235 1:28:10

36 Fintan WHELAN Sligo A.C. M MS 1358 1:28:21

37 Aonghus Ó BRIAIN Sli Cualann A.C. M MS 1011 1:29:01

38 Vincent QUIRKE Tallaght A.C. M MS 1359 1:29:12

39 Marc COLE Parnell A.C. M MS 1355 1:29:45
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40 Stephen KAVANAGH Tallaght A.C. M MS 1422 1:29:55

41 David MCCULLAGH North Sligo A.C. M MS 1033 1:30:25

42 Leslie Lluyd HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M MS 1267 1:30:38

43 John NOLAN Tallaght A.C. M MS 1151 1:32:14

44 David SMITH Dunboyne A.C. M MS 1433 1:32:49

45 Alex KENNEDY Crusaders A.C. M MS 1249 1:35:11

46 Conor MISKELLY M MS 1373 1:35:17

47 Gary MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. M MS 1091 1:36:07

48 Jaroslaw BLACHARSKI U.C.D. A.C. M MS 1050 1:36:47

49 Peter YEATES Tallaght A.C. M MS 1399 1:37:23

50 Keith GEOGHEGAN North East Runners A.C. M MS 1363 1:39:11

51 Michael MURPHY Tallaght A.C. M MS 1095 1:39:31

52 Colum ROCHE Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1365 1:39:50

53 John MCGEOWN Sportsworld A.C. M MS 1441 1:41:58

54 Colin FLAHERTY Duleek & District A.C. M MS 1217 1:42:52

55 Shane WHELAN Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 1160 1:43:12

56 Ronan QUEALLY Dooneen A.C. M MS 1316 1:43:32

57 David REILLY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M MS 1374 1:43:44

58 Conor KIRWAN Watergrasshill A.C. M MS 1175 1:51:18

59 Richard O'CONNOR Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 2363 1:51:38

60 Dominik PAJAK M MS 2011 1:52:57

61 Gerard HOWARD Tallaght A.C. M MS 1118 1:54:22

62 Robert WYNNE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M MS 2362 1:56:04

63 Mick MURPHY St. Coca's A.C. M MS 2142 1:57:42

64 Michael CLIFFORD Duleek & District A.C. M MS 2119 2:02:39

65 Karl FOWLER Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 2060 2:03:02

66 David COONEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M MS 2266 2:04:02

67 Conor DIXON Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M MS 1196 2:06:37

Men Over 35

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Sergiu CIOBANU Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M35 1547 1:07:18

2 Tomas FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. M M35 1445 1:08:24

3 Cillian O'LEARY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1455 1:08:52

4 Robert MURPHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M35 1380 01:09:00

5 Colin GRIFFIN Ballinamore A.C. M M35 1337 1:09:52

6 Gavin SWEENEY Togher A.C. M M35 1381 1:09:59

7 John FITZGIBBON Thurles Crokes A.C. M M35 1004 1:13:29

8 Jimmy BOLAND Clonmel A.C. M M35 2358 1:13:57

9 Brian LENIHAN Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 1009 1:15:16

10 Andy FINAN Sligo A.C. M M35 1017 1:15:59

11 Martin BRENNAN Sligo A.C. M M35 1345 1:16:11

12 Trevor CUMMINS Ballymore Cobh A.C. M M35 1007 1:16:13

13 Dermot GORMAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1347 1:17:20
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14 Brian MARTIN Drogheda & District A.C. M M35 1010 1:18:15

15 John TREACY Thurles Crokes A.C. M M35 1385 1:18:24

16 Eoin FOGARTY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M M35 1241 1:21:58

17 Denis LYONS St. L. O'toole A.C. M M35 1060 1:23:34

18 Ray O' CONNELL Togher A.C. M M35 1034 1:23:55

19 Eric BROWNE Togher A.C. M M35 1006 1:24:29

20 Brendan DONOHOE Kilcoole A.C. M M35 1234 1:24:31

21 David O'CALLAGHAN Tallaght A.C. M M35 1237 1:24:51

22 Michal GIL M M35 1431 1:25:08

23 David DALY Skerries A.C. M M35 1023 1:25:50

24 Aonghus ROONEY Dunleer A.C. M M35 1043 1:27:47

25 Tommy CAREY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M35 1396 1:27:57

26 David CAMPBELL Drogheda & District A.C. M M35 1047 1:28:00

27 Michael COLOHAN Togher A.C. M M35 1052 1:28:02

28 Rob ASHER Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 1049 1:29:25

29 Michael HENNIGAN North Sligo A.C. M M35 2063 1:31:01

30 Paul FOY Le Cheile A.C. M M35 1113 1:31:54

31 Brian CONNOR Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1427 1:33:13

32 Anthony LANNON Cilles A.C. M M35 1088 1:33:45

33 Stephen DEVLIN Dunboyne A.C. M M35 1028 1:34:30

34 Glenn MCLOUGHLIN Dunboyne A.C. M M35 1273 1:34:30

35 Ronan O'KEEFFE Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M35 1314 1:35:08

36 Gerard NEENAN Sportsworld A.C. M M35 1368 1:35:16

37 Gareth NOCTOR Croghan A.C. M M35 1184 1:35:39

38 Neil DONNELLY Carmen Runners A.C. M M35 1110 1:36:11

39 Michael DEVINE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M35 1402 1:36:45

40 Paul LARKIN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1421 1:36:45

41 Alan HOLT Inbhear Mór Ac M M35 1298 1:37:21

42 Oliver POWER Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M35 1098 1:37:36

43 Bartosz IWANSKI M M35 13508 1:38:00

44 Robert DEMPSEY Front Runners A.C. M M35 1321 1:38:45

45 Niall COLLINS Portlaoise A.C. M M35 1375 1:40:29

46 Anthony CORBETT Mayo A.C. M M35 1164 1:40:34

47 Padraig THOMPSON Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 2090 1:41:25

48 Ian DUTTON Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M35 2029 1:41:42

49 Brian COUGHLAN Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M35 1362 1:42:52

50 Niall HEYLIN Civil Service A.C. M M35 1376 1:43:17

51 Oisin LOFTUS Carrick Aces A.C. M M35 1177 1:43:18

52 Gary DOYLE Croghan A.C. M M35 1139 1:43:47

53 Paul TIMLIN Na Fianna Harriers M M35 2016 1:44:31

54 Brian DERRIG Mayo A.C. M M35 1277 1:45:02

55 Alan KELLY North Sligo A.C. M M35 1438 1:48:16

56 Mark HEAVEY Ratoath A.C. M M35 2337 1:50:47

57 Marcin ADAMCZYK Dublin Bay Running Club M M35 1261 1:51:03

58 Gary GUILFOYLE Clara A.C. M M35 1115 1:51:47
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59 Denis NUNAN Civil Service A.C. M M35 2341 1:52:06

60 Niall DOYLE Duleek & District A.C. M M35 1286 1:55:23

61 Barry BROSNAN Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M35 2048 1:55:52

62 David MCMAHON Celbridge A.C. M M35 2007 1:55:59

63 Stephen DUNNE Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M35 1306 1:57:19

64 Gerard MULHALL Menapians A.C. M M35 1327 1:59:31

65 Gary POWER Dublin Bay Running Club M M35 2382 2:02:38

66 Michael O CONNOR Ratoath A.C. M M35 2083 2:02:45

67 Dan Alexandru BUJOREANULe Cheile A.C. M M35 2391 2:02:48

68 Ronan O'SULLIVAN Ardee & District A.C. M M35 1072 2:04:08

69 Maciej MARCZEWKI M M35 2369 2:05:11

70 Barry SOMERS Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M35 2139 2:13:00

71 Wayne DOYLE Balbriggan & District A.C M M35 1322 2:13:11

72 Colin DOOLAN Dublin Bay Running Club M M35 2039 2:15:19

73 Ellie LONG Callan A.C. M M35 2111 2:25:35

74 Brendan CUMMINS M M35 2402 3:00:38

Men Over 40

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Eamon MCANDREW North Sligo A.C. M M40 1343 1:13:40

2 Fergal WHITTY Donore Harriers M M40 1342 1:14:21

3 John MCELHILL Finn Valley A.C. M M40 1415 1:14:24

4 John DUNNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 1382 1:15:30

5 Denis SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes A.C. M M40 1418 1:17:31

6 Paul ALLEN Sli Cualann A.C. M M40 1351 1:18:48

7 Declan RYAN Thurles Crokes A.C. M M40 1339 1:19:12

8 Christopher MULDOON Donore Harriers M M40 1348 1:21:09

9 John DONLON Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M40 1233 1:21:25

10 Paul FARRELL Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1227 1:22:54

11 Wesley GRANT Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 1038 1:23:28

12 Joseph LYNCH M M40 1449 1:23:36

13 Garrett LOY Lusk A.C. M M40 1046 1:24:04

14 Eric CHAMP Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 1244 1:26:48

15 Neal HOGAN Lusk A.C. M M40 1066 1:26:54

16 Mark BASQUILLE Mayo A.C. M M40 1074 1:27:51

17 Ted BURKE Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M40 1051 1:28:42

18 Shane CARROLL Ardee & District A.C. M M40 1080 1:28:43

19 Tom KELLY St. Abbans A.C. M M40 1084 1:29:03

20 David LIPSETT North Leitrim A.C. M M40 1271 1:29:10

21 Shane CASEY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M40 1420 1:29:28

22 Darren BREWER Mayo A.C. M M40 1064 1:30:30

23 Mark KAVANAGH North Sligo A.C. M M40 1119 1:32:05

24 John MCCANN M M40 1372 1:32:59

25 Joe BREEN Croghan A.C. M M40 1076 1:33:18
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26 Bernard RENNICK Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1280 1:33:44

27 Karl WALSH Crusaders A.C. M M40 1239 1:33:56

28 Shane DEVLIN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1393 1:34:19

29 Oliver O'HARA Donore Harriers M M40 1096 1:34:45

30 Bernard KOWALSKI M M40 1435 1:36:00

31 Michael PRIEST Sli Cualann A.C. M M40 1073 1:36:44

32 Clive CLEARY Lusk A.C. M M40 1436 1:36:45

33 Seamus WARD Carrick Aces A.C. M M40 1100 1:37:30

34 Anthony CARVILLE Moynalty A.C. M M40 1285 1:37:32

35 Aidan CURRAN Sportsworld A.C. M M40 1082 1:38:28

36 Alan QUINN Portmarnock A.C. M M40 1279 1:38:33

37 Gavin FURLONG Portmarnock A.C. M M40 1448 1:38:34

38 Mark D’ARCY Croghan A.C. M M40 1125 1:38:40

39 Willie John CHESTER Marathon Club Ireland M M40 1299 1:40:48

40 Gareth DOOLEY Tallaght A.C. M M40 1305 1:40:49

41 John MEAGHER Civil Service A.C. M M40 1293 1:41:28

42 Darren CULLETON Carrick Aces A.C. M M40 1171 1:41:32

43 John HOLLAND Lusk A.C. M M40 1031 1:42:29

44 Derek BUTLER Cilles A.C. M M40 1169 1:42:53

45 Barry MCKEON Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1404 1:43:14

46 Garret NOLAN Lusk A.C. M M40 1313 1:44:04

47 David BYRNE Hacketstown A.C. M M40 2164 1:44:20

48 Myles BALFE St. L. O'toole A.C. M M40 1106 1:44:56

49 Jamie SCOTT St. Andrews A.C. M M40 2014 1:46:18

50 Dan WALLACE Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M40 2342 1:48:25

51 Sean MURNIN Ratoath A.C. M M40 2241 1:48:27

52 Paul CANNIFFE Sportsworld A.C. M M40 2229 1:55:29

53 Gary MCDERMOTT Rathkenny A.C. M M40 2051 1:57:37

54 Mark MIDDLETON Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M40 2381 1:57:51

55 Jacek BRYCHCY M M40 2049 1:59:11

56 Noel DAVIS Donore Harriers M M40 2361 1:59:17

57 Andrew FINNIGAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M40 1215 1:59:38

58 Paul QUINLAN Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M40 2368 1:59:54

59 Derek MC CABE Rathkenny A.C. M M40 2339 2:03:35

60 Linda COLGAN Dublin Bay Running Club M M40 2027 2:04:09

61 Robert NOONE St. Coca's A.C. M M40 2081 2:04:45

62 Rob DEVEREUX Front Runners A.C. M M40 2268 2:05:02

63 Adam HAREMZA M M40 2390 2:07:20

64 Neily SHARKEY Rosses A.C. M M40 2088 2:09:06

65 Barry KENNEDY Donadea Running Club M M40 2251 2:10:04

66 Philip REDMOND Croghan A.C. M M40 2156 2:13:59

67 Stephen DOWNEY Dunboyne A.C. M M40 2028 2:25:56

68 Julie DUFFY Navan A.C. M M40 2212 2:32:32

69 Andy MOORE Balbriggan & District A.C M M40 2334 3:16:49
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Men Over 45

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Craig BRENNAN North Sligo A.C. M M45 1013 1:18:50

2 Kenny MC ANDREW Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M45 1350 1:18:58

3 Des TREMBLE Donore Harriers M M45 1225 1:19:01

4 Ciaran DIVINEY Crusaders A.C. M M45 1223 1:19:11

5 Thomas KELLY North Sligo A.C. M M45 1018 1:19:42

6 Ronan MASTERSON Sportsworld A.C. M M45 1387 1:19:55

7 Rob CROSS Crusaders A.C. M M45 1383 1:21:18

8 Terry KEOGH Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1360 1:23:01

9 Gary CLERKIN Grange/Fermoy A.C. M M45 1016 1:23:16

10 Ray CUNNINGHAM Brothers Pearse A.C. M M45 1232 1:23:20

11 Sean MC CABE Carrick Aces A.C. M M45 1250 1:24:31

12 John NOLAN Mayo A.C. M M45 1042 1:25:40

13 Padraig KELLY North Sligo A.C. M M45 1357 1:25:57

14 Alan WALLACE North Sligo A.C. M M45 1036 1:26:27

15 Derek GILMARTIN Celbridge A.C. M M45 1240 1:27:48

16 Aonghus O'CONNOR Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 1027 1:28:45

17 Niall CAMPBELL M M45 1108 1:28:54

18 Neil WHITE Portmarnock A.C. M M45 1276 1:29:02

19 Mark O'CONNOR North East Runners A.C. M M45 1258 1:29:09

20 Karl BINGHAM Portmarnock A.C. M M45 1075 1:29:40

21 Paul MURPHY Tallaght A.C. M M45 1253 1:30:09

22 Brendan MURPHY Mayo A.C. M M45 1056 1:31:09

23 John BYRNE Croghan A.C. M M45 1079 1:33:06

24 Gavan DORAN Ratoath A.C. M M45 1265 1:33:08

25 Mark BROUGHILL Dunboyne A.C. M M45 1264 1:34:30

26 Tommy CRAMPTON Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1282 1:36:07

27 Brian BOLAND Civil Service A.C. M M45 1263 1:36:53

28 Ray BUCKLEY Front Runners A.C. M M45 1361 1:37:41

29 Colm HEENEY Duleek & District A.C. M M45 1219 1:39:34

30 Barry SULLIVAN Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 1123 1:39:54

31 Keith HYLAND Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M45 1408 1:41:29

32 Colin BROWNE Lusk A.C. M M45 2385 1:42:52

33 Ciaran MCGOWAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1150 1:43:05

34 Thomas ROCHE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. M M45 1127 1:43:06

35 David DONNELLY Arizona Track N Trail M M45 1138 1:45:32

36 Tom CROWLEY Front Runners A.C. M M45 2344 1:49:00

37 Olivier ANSALDI Lusk A.C. M M45 1202 1:49:37

38 Dermot SHIELS Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M45 2282 1:49:53

39 Owenie SHARKEY Rosses A.C. M M45 1405 1:50:09

40 Stephen BURKE Lusk A.C. M M45 1203 1:50:32

41 Pierce MARTIN Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 2033 1:50:41

42 David TYHUIS Ardee & District A.C. M M45 2091 1:52:36
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43 Paul MCCAVERA Marathon Club Ireland M M45 2360 1:55:09

44 Connor JENNINGS Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M45 1247 1:57:33

45 Darren CORCORAN Cilles A.C. M M45 2374 2:03:09

46 Jules URQUHART Croghan A.C. M M45 2140 2:04:55

47 Roderick SMYTH Tallaght A.C. M M45 2283 2:05:23

48 Paul MURRAY City Of Derry Spartans A.C. M M45 1328 2:07:46

49 Ged KENNY Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 2098 2:09:41

50 Tony MARNELL Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M45 2315 2:12:46

51 Stephen MULLIN Dublin Bay Running Club M M45 2079 2:13:05

52 Noel LEDDY Dunboyne A.C. M M45 2353 2:25:33

53 Lar GILMARTIN St. Senans A.C. M M45 2376 2:28:29

54 Declan MCGAULEY Brothers Pearse A.C. M M45 2317 2:32:49

55 Derek FITZSIMONS Navan A.C. M M45 2096 2:34:00

56 Roy AGRITO Drogheda & District A.C. M M45 2326 2:43:56

Men Over 50

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Colm MURRAY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M50 1386 1:23:10

2 Conor FLEMING Clonmel A.C. M M50 1353 1:23:16

3 Denis DALY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M50 1352 1:25:36

4 Denis FARRELL Portmarnock A.C. M M50 1048 1:26:20

5 Michael KEHOE Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M50 1391 1:27:16

6 Ken NORGROVE Donore Harriers M M50 1003 1:28:43

7 Paddy MURPHY Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 1367 1:31:36

8 Maurice MCHALE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M50 1093 1:32:26

9 Frank MC DONALD Celbridge A.C. M M50 1256 1:32:42

10 Brendan REID North East Runners A.C. M M50 1274 1:33:26

11 Damian MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. M M50 1090 1:33:31

12 Aidan HARTNETT Togher A.C. M M50 1116 1:34:01

13 Shay MURPHY Tallaght A.C. M M50 1294 1:34:35

14 Liam SPAIN Birr A.C. M M50 1187 1:35:37

15 Rob HALE Dunboyne A.C. M M50 1065 1:36:51

16 Tom FAGAN Donore Harriers M M50 1266 1:37:13

17 Dermot HUGHES Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1268 1:39:25

18 Terry BUCKLEY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M50 1304 1:40:23

19 Keith MURRAY Portmarnock A.C. M M50 1126 1:40:58

20 John MULVANEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2008 1:41:43

21 Bob CROSBIE United Striders A.C. M M50 1137 1:43:53

22 Damien SMITH Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2015 1:44:17

23 Jamie KENNEDY Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1195 1:44:33

24 Tim MURPHY Sportsworld A.C. M M50 1183 1:45:03

25 Patrick KELLY Tallaght A.C. M M50 1083 1:45:44

26 Patrick HUGHES Ballina A.C. M M50 1032 1:45:50

27 Jimmy MALONEY Roscommon Harriers A.C. M M50 2001 1:46:03
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28 Kevin FLOOD Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1165 1:47:38

29 Patrick GRENHAM Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M50 1364 1:49:09

30 Eugene MCCARTAN Mayo A.C. M M50 1181 1:49:58

31 Kieran CAMPBELL Coalisland Na Fianna Harriers M M50 2050 1:50:48

32 Andrew DUNSTAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. M M50 2366 1:50:58

33 Michael AYLWARD Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 2017 1:52:14

34 Joseph PEPPER Tallaght A.C. M M50 1200 1:52:29

35 Michael STAUNTON Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 1188 1:53:13

36 Colm KENNY Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M50 2343 1:56:03

37 Pat CHESHIRE Dunleer A.C. M M50 1205 1:56:52

38 Charles O DUFFY Dublin Bay Running Club M M50 2386 1:58:03

39 Alan FLOYD Drogheda & District A.C. M M50 2127 2:02:01

40 David LYONS Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M50 2351 2:10:51

41 Thomas LEVINS Balbriggan & District A.C M M50 2110 2:12:18

42 Patrick O'SULLIVAN Lakeshore Striders A.C. M M50 2253 2:25:21

43 Tommy PLAZA Aghada Running Club Arc M M50 2199 2:32:14

44 Brian FOWLER Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2178 2:40:43

45 Brendan BRADY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M50 2309 2:56:20

Men Over 55

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Tommy HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M55 1412 1:14:01

2 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. M M55 1224 1:24:43

3 Sean RYAN Civil Service A.C. M M55 1423 1:28:21

4 Joe CASEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M55 1392 1:30:16

5 John FARRELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M55 1425 1:31:21

6 Seamus DEVITT Clonliffe Harriers A.C. M M55 1109 1:32:30

7 Philip MCGOVERN Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M55 1272 1:34:18

8 Michael PARKS North East Runners A.C. M M55 2281 1:41:50

9 Stephen SKILLINGTON Mayo A.C. M M55 1063 1:43:11

10 Sean O'MAHONY Blackrock A.C. (DUBLIN) M M55 1440 1:47:02

11 Thomas BREHENY Liffey Valley A.C. M M55 1107 1:49:01

12 James MURTAGH Mayo A.C. M M55 2243 1:55:27

13 Graham BYRNE Duleek & District A.C. M M55 1204 1:55:34

14 Thomas DELANEY Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M55 2232 2:09:14

15 Shay NEARY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M55 2114 2:14:28

16 Sean GILMARTIN Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M55 2312 2:27:23

17 Michael QUINN Na Fianna A.C. M M55 2200 2:51:14

Men Over 60

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Tom CUDDY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. M M60 1354 1:26:41

2 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Dist. M M60 1388 1:26:46
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3 Norman MAWHINNEY Scrabo Striders M M60 1067 1:34:15

4 Peter DONOHOE Celbridge A.C. M M60 1044 1:36:01

5 Eugene DOHERTY Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. M M60 1432 1:37:02

6 Derek QUINN Tallaght A.C. M M60 1426 1:38:42

7 Michael WALSH Brothers Pearse A.C. M M60 1103 1:40:29

8 Tony GRIFFIN Donore Harriers M M60 1069 1:40:55

9 Alan MCCABE Tallaght A.C. M M60 1070 1:42:59

10 Christy REILLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. M M60 1317 1:43:14

11 Paul PUGH Civil Service A.C. M M60 1156 1:53:34

12 Derek KEATING Waterstown Warriors A.C. M M60 2273 1:58:12

13 Brendan EARLY Coalisland Na Fianna Harriers M M60 2175 1:58:14

14 Finian JOYCE Mayo A.C. M M60 2040 2:02:10

15 Michael MOORE St. L. O'toole A.C. M M60 2078 2:05:58

16 Ray HOLMES Donore Harriers M M60 2300 2:25:45

17 Patrick KENNY Galway City Harriers A.C. M M60 2184 2:42:22

Men Over 65

Pl. Name Club Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Michael KNIGHT Sli Cualann A.C. M M65 1269 1:36:38

2 Noel HANRATTY Trim A.C. M M65 1453 1:41:22

3 William BELTON Sli Cualann A.C. M M65 1406 1:42:02

4 Enda WHELAN Sligo A.C. M M65 1369 1:46:36

5 Garry CLARKE Tallaght A.C. M M65 1134 1:54:06

Men Over 70

Pl. Name Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Barry POTTS Donore Harriers M M70 1297 1:35:04

2 Eddie COYLE Tallaght A.C. M M70 2231 1:53:02

Men Over 75

Pl. Name Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. # Result

1 Tony DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. M M75 2055 2:15:28

2 Martin KEANE Athenry A.C. M M75 2393 2:18:05

3 Hugh CAROLAN Marathon Club Ireland M M75 2455 2:53:42

4 Desmond WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. M M75 2328 2:53:58


